ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING

September 20, 2022

ORDINANCES PASSED

Ord. No. 2022 – 259	Authorizing an agreement with CypherWorx, Inc. for online employee training Int. No. 323 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2022 – 260	Authorizing an agreement providing City internships to SUNY Brockport students Int. No. 324 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2022 – 261	Authorizing an agreement relating to the Racial and Structural Equity (RASE) Commission's recommendations Int. No. 325 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2022 – 262	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for conflict counsel services Int. No. 326 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2022 – 263	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for expert witness services for the Law Department Int. No. 327 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2022 – 264	Amending Ordinance No. 2022-172 relating the Peacemaker Fellowship program Int. No. 328 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2022 – 265	Appropriation from the Insurance Reserve Fund Int. No. 351 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2022 – 266	Establishing an Opioid Compensation Fund Int. No. 353 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2022 – 267	Establishing death benefits for beneficiaries of certain police officers and firefighters Int. No. 355 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2022 – 268	Amending the 2021-22 Budget for year-end Budget amendments Int. No. 356 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2022 – 269	Authorizing the sale of real estate Int. No. 329 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2022 – 270	Authorizing a lease for space located at 1099 Jay Street Int. No. 330 (NBD)

Ord. No. 2022 – 271	Appropriating Emergency Solutions Grant-Coronavirus funds and authorizing agreement for services to the homeless focused on Peace Village Int. No. 331 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2022 – 272	Authorizing an application and grant agreement for Restore NY Communities Initiative - Round 6 Int. No. 349 (NBD)
Ord No. 2022 – 273	Amending the Official Map by abandoning the Albow Place right-of-way Int. No. 209 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2022 – 274	Amending the Official Map by abandoning the Sellinger Street right-of-way Int. No. 210 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2022 – 275	Amending Ordinance No. 2019-62 relating to an Empire State Development grant for the Blue Cross Arena at the War Memorial Riverside Addition Project Int. No. 335 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2022 – 276	Authorizing an agreement for design of a Genesee Waterways Center Boathouse Int. No. 336 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2022 – 277	Authorizing funding and amending Ordinance No. 2021- 294 relating to the Charles Carroll Plaza and Genesee Crossroads Parking Garage Roof Slab Reconstruction Project Int. No. 337 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2022 – 278	Authorizing an agreement for motor vehicle accident records management Int. No. 338 (PS)
Ord. No. 2022 – 279	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement with the Rochester City School District for traffic and crowd control services Int. No. 339 (PS)
Ord. No. 2022 – 280	Authorizing an amendatory agreement relating to fitness for duty clinical services for the Rochester Police Department Int. No. 340 (PS)
Ord. No. 2022 – 281	Authorizing a funding agreement and amending the 2022- 23 Budget for the 2023 Pedestrian Safety Enforcement and Education Program Int. No. 341(PS)
Ord. No. 2022 – 282	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement with the County of Monroe for explosives storage Int. No. 342 (PS)

Ord. No. 2022 – 283	Authorizing an agreement and amending the 2022-23 Budget relating to Pathways to Peace Int. No. 354 (PS)
Ord. No. 2022 – 284	Authorizing the receipt and use of United States Department of Justice funds to equip the Greater Rochester Area Narcotics Enforcement Team Int. No. 357 (PS)
Ord. No. 2022 – 285	Authorizing an agreement for body worn cameras and a digital evidence management system for the Rochester Police Department, <u>as amended</u> Int. No. 352 (PS)
Ord. No. 2022 – 286	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$2,020,000 for body worn cameras and a digital evidence management system for the Rochester Police Department Int. No 352-A (PS)
Ord. No. 2022 – 287	Authorizing an agreement and amending the 2022-23 Budget relating to the Drum Corps Associates World Championship Int. No. 343 (RHS)
Ord. No. 2022 – 288	Authorizing an agreement for athletic skill development and academic support services Int. No. 344 (RHS)
Ord. No. 2022 – 289	Authorizing agreements for veterinary services Int. No. 345 (RHS)
Ord. No. 2022 – 290	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement relating to the Flower City Public Health Corps program Int. No. 346 (RHS)
Ord. No. 2022 – 291	Authorizing an agreement relating to the Emergency Response Outreach mobile unit Int. No. 347 (RHS)

RESOLUTIONS ADOPTED

Res. No. 2022 – 42	Resolution authorizing the waiver of Civil Service Examination fees Int. No. 348 (FIN)
Res. No. 2022 – 43	Resolution approving appointments to the Zoning Board of Appeals Int. No. 332 (NBD)
Res. No. 2022 – 44	Resolution approving appointments to the City Planning Commission Int. No. 333 (NBD)
Res. No. 2022 – 45	Resolution approving appointment to the Rochester Preservation Board Int. No. 334 (NBD)
Res. No. 2022 – 46	Resolution endorsing Monroe County application for Restore NY Communities Initiative - Round 6 grant to support the Tent City Revitalization Project Int. No. 350 (NBD)

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 235	Authorizing the sale of real estate NBD (7/19/22)
Int. No. 263	Amending the Official Map by abandoning the Guerney Street right-of-way PPW (7/19/22)
Int. No. 264	Amending the Official Map by abandoning the Holly Avenue right-of-way PPW (7/19/22)
Int. No. 322	Amending the Zoning Code and the Business Permits Code to allow and regulate Adult-Use Dispensaries and Adult-Use Consumption Lounges in some zoning districts in accordance with the State Cannabis Law NBD (9/20/22)